
NOVIISIEN I-LOHKON 1. VALINTAKILPAILU FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 3.40 -0.60 -2 -3 -2 -2 -1

Ref 

2.802Lz+2T e

In
fo

Elisa KUJALA EJT 48.37 0.0028.3819.991 17

1A 0.00 00 0001.102 1.10

CoSp1 000-101.703 0.00 1.70

2F+2T< -1-2-2-2-22.704 -0.60 2.10

-2-1-1-1-1-0.303.605 2Lo+1Lo+2S 3.30

0-1-1-1 1.60-2-0.301.906 FCSp1

7 2.31 -0.60 -2 -3 -2 -2 -1x2Lz e 1.71

8 1.98 0.00 0 1.980 0 -1 0x2F

9 1.80 0.00 1 1.800 0 0 0SlSt1

2.00 -0.10 0 1.90-1 0 -1 0CCoSp110

22.49 19.99

Program Components 

Skating Skills 4.00 3.00 3.50 3.75 3.25

Factor 

1.50 3.50

3.331.50 3.253.503.253.253.75Transitions

3.831.50 4.503.253.503.754.25Performance/Execution

Choreography 4.50 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.501.50 4.25

Interpretation 4.50 3.75 3.75 3.75 4.751.50 4.00

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 28.38

0,00 0,00

  <  Under-rotated jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e  Jump take off with wrong edge

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 2.56 0.00 0 0 0 -1 0

Ref 

2.562Lz+1A+SEQ

In
fo

Alli RYTSÖLÄ KAT 47.18 1.0027.9020.282 32

2F< -0.90 -3-3 -3-3-31.302 0.40

FCSp2 001102.303 0.17 2.47

2Lo+2Lo< -2-2-2-2-23.104 -0.60 2.50

111100.502.005 CoSp2 2.50

-1-1-1-1 1.23-1-0.201.436 x2T

7 3.41 0.00 0 0 0 0 0x2S+1Lo+2S 3.41

8 1.80 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0SlSt1

9 1.21 0.00 0 1.210 0 1 0x1A

2.50 -0.30 -1 2.20-1 -1 -2 0CCoSp210

21.61 20.28

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.75 3.75 3.75 4.50 3.50

Factor 

1.50 3.75

3.421.50 3.504.253.503.253.25Transitions

3.751.50 3.754.003.753.253.75Performance/Execution

Choreography 4.00 3.50 3.75 4.50 4.251.50 4.00

Interpretation 4.00 3.25 3.25 4.00 3.751.50 3.67

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 27.90

0,00 0,00

  <  Under-rotated jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 



NOVIISIEN I-LOHKON 1. VALINTAKILPAILU FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 3.10 0.00 0 0 0 -1 0

Ref 

3.102F+2T

In
fo

Anna NEVALAINEN STR 46.86 0.0026.7620.103 18

FCSp1 -0.30 0-1 -2-1-11.902 1.60

2S+2T 000002.603 0.00 2.60

2Lo -1-1-1-1-11.804 -0.30 1.50

0-2-1-10-0.201.505 LSp1 1.30

0-100 1.9800.001.986 x2F

7 2.11 0.00 0 0 0 0 0x2S+1A+SEQ 2.11

8 3.00 0.00 0 3.000 0 0 0CCoSp3

9 1.80 -0.10 0 1.700 -1 -1 0SlSt1

1.21 0.00 0 1.210 0 1 0x1A10

21.00 20.10

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.75 3.25 3.25 4.00 3.50

Factor 

1.50 3.50

3.251.50 3.254.003.253.003.25Transitions

3.581.50 3.504.753.503.253.75Performance/Execution

Choreography 4.25 3.75 3.25 3.75 3.751.50 3.75

Interpretation 4.00 3.75 3.50 3.50 4.001.50 3.75

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 26.76

0,00 0,00

  x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 3.40 0.00 0 0 0 -1 0

Ref 

3.402Lz+2T

In
fo

Ida TICKLÉN EJT 46.76 0.0029.1317.634 8

2Lo -0.30 -1-1 -1-1-11.802 1.50

SSp1 0-10001.303 0.00 1.30

2F -1-2-1-2-11.804 e -0.40 1.40

101010.202.105 2Lz 2.30

0000 2.0000.002.006 CCoSp1

7 1.80 0.00 0 0 0 0 0SlSt1 1.80

8 2.42 -0.60 -2 1.82-3 -2 -2 -2x2F+1T e

9 2.11 0.00 0 2.110 0 0 0x2S+1A+SEQ

0.00 0.00 - 0.00- - - -FCSp010

18.73 17.63

Program Components 

Skating Skills 4.25 3.50 3.75 4.00 3.75

Factor 

1.50 3.83

3.581.50 4.253.753.503.253.50Transitions

3.751.50 3.752.754.003.504.00Performance/Execution

Choreography 4.50 3.75 4.00 4.25 4.501.50 4.25

Interpretation 4.00 3.50 4.25 3.75 4.251.50 4.00

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 29.13

0,00 0,00

  x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e  Jump take off with wrong edge



NOVIISIEN I-LOHKON 1. VALINTAKILPAILU FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.10 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

Ref 

1.101A

In
fo

Nea PITKÄNEN LL 46.33 0.0026.8919.445 14

2Lz+1Lo+2S -0.60 -2-2 -1-2-23.902 e 3.30

2F 000001.803 0.00 1.80

CCoSp1 010002.004 0.00 2.00

-3-3-3-3-3-0.300.405 2S<< 0.10

0000 1.8000.001.806 CiSt1

7 2.31 -0.60 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1x2Lz e 1.71

8 3.96 0.00 0 3.960 0 0 0x2F+2Lo

9 2.00 0.17 0 2.170 0 1 1CoSp2

1.50 0.00 0 1.500 0 1 0LSp110

20.77 19.44

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.50 2.75 3.50 4.75 3.25

Factor 

1.50 3.42

3.501.50 3.504.003.502.503.50Transitions

3.581.50 3.503.753.753.003.50Performance/Execution

Choreography 3.75 3.25 3.25 4.00 4.251.50 3.67

Interpretation 3.75 3.25 3.50 4.00 4.001.50 3.75

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 26.89

0,00 0,00

  <<  Downgraded jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e  Jump take off with wrong edge

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 2.10 0.00 0 0 0 -1 0

Ref 

2.102Lz

In
fo

Ida NEVALAINEN STR 45.94 0.0024.3821.566 6

2F+2T -0.60 -2-2 -3-2-23.102 2.50

LSp2 0-20-1-11.903 -0.20 1.70

2Lo+2T -1-1-1-1-13.104 -0.30 2.80

-2-1-2-10-0.402.005 FSSp1 1.60

0-10-1 1.78-1-0.201.986 x2F

7 2.50 0.00 0 0 0 0 0CCoSp2 2.50

8 2.60 0.00 0 2.600 0 -1 0SlSt2

9 2.55 0.00 0 2.550 0 -1 0x2Lo+1A+SEQ

1.43 0.00 0 1.430 0 -1 0x2S10

23.26 21.56

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.25 2.75 3.25 3.00 3.00

Factor 

1.50 3.08

2.921.50 3.252.752.752.503.25Transitions

3.171.50 3.252.753.253.003.75Performance/Execution

Choreography 4.25 3.25 3.25 3.75 3.751.50 3.58

Interpretation 4.00 3.25 3.75 3.00 3.501.50 3.50

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 24.38

0,00 0,00

  x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 



NOVIISIEN I-LOHKON 1. VALINTAKILPAILU FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 0.60 0.00 0 0 0 0 1

Ref 

0.601Lz

In
fo

Ida KIIVERI STR 45.06 1.0028.0118.057 16

1A+1A+SEQ 0.00 00 0001.762 1.76

2Lo -3-3-3-3-31.803 -0.90 0.90

CCoSp3 110003.004 0.17 3.17

000-1-1-0.071.705 2T+1T 1.63

-2-2-2-2 3.36-1-0.603.966 x2Lo+1Lo+2S

7 1.43 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0x2S 1.43

8 1.50 -0.10 -1 1.400 0 0 -1LSp1

9 1.80 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0SlSt1

2.00 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0CCSp110

19.55 18.05

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.25 2.75 3.50 4.50 3.75

Factor 

1.50 3.50

3.421.50 3.504.253.502.753.25Transitions

3.581.50 3.753.753.253.003.75Performance/Execution

Choreography 4.00 3.25 3.75 4.50 4.251.50 4.00

Interpretation 4.25 3.00 4.00 4.25 4.251.50 4.17

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 28.01

0,00 0,00

  x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.80 0.10 1 0 0 1 0

Ref 

1.902F

In
fo

Elli-Noora NEVALAINEN TL 44.83 1.0026.3919.448 28

2Lo -0.80 -2-3 -3-2-31.802 1.00

FSSp3 000-1-12.603 -0.10 2.50

1A 011001.104 0.07 1.17

000000.002.485 2F+1Lo+2T+SEQ 2.48

0000 1.8000.001.806 SlSt1

7 1.10 0.00 0 0 0 0 0x1Lz+1T 1.10

8 2.50 -0.20 0 2.30-1 -1 -1 0CCoSp2

9 3.19 0.00 0 3.190 0 0 0x1A+1Lo+2S

2.00 0.00 0 2.000 0 1 0CoSp210

20.37 19.44

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.00 3.25 3.50 4.75 3.25

Factor 

1.50 3.33

3.251.50 3.254.503.503.002.50Transitions

3.501.50 3.505.253.753.253.00Performance/Execution

Choreography 3.50 3.50 4.00 5.00 3.501.50 3.67

Interpretation 3.75 3.25 3.75 5.25 4.001.50 3.83

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 26.39

0,00 0,00

  x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 



NOVIISIEN I-LOHKON 1. VALINTAKILPAILU FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.10 0.00 0 0 0 1 -1

Ref 

1.101A

In
fo

Aurora HELANTO ETK 44.37 0.0025.7518.629 9

CCoSp2 -0.20 0-2 0-1-12.502 2.30

2Lo -100001.803 0.00 1.80

2F<+1Lo< -3-3-3-3-31.704 -0.90 0.80

-2-1-1-2-1-0.272.425 x2T+2T< 2.15

-2-2-2-2 1.05-2-0.601.656 x2Lz<

7 1.80 0.00 0 0 0 0 0CSp2 1.80

8 2.60 0.00 0 2.600 0 0 0SlSt2

9 3.19 -0.07 0 3.120 0 -1 -1x1A+1Lo+2S

1.90 0.00 0 1.900 0 0 0CSSp110

20.66 18.62

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.50 2.75 3.25 4.50 3.25

Factor 

1.50 3.33

3.421.50 3.504.003.502.503.25Transitions

3.251.50 3.253.503.002.753.50Performance/Execution

Choreography 3.75 3.00 3.50 4.50 3.501.50 3.58

Interpretation 3.75 2.75 3.25 4.25 3.751.50 3.58

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 25.75

0,00 0,00

  <  Under-rotated jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.60 -0.20 -1 -1 0 -1 0

Ref 

1.40SSp2

In
fo

Viivi IITIÄ STR 44.18 0.0026.1618.0210 25

2Lz 0.20 10 1102.102 2.30

SlSt2 0-1-2002.603 -0.10 2.50

2F+SEQ -2-1-1-1-11.444 -0.30 1.14

0-1-10-1-0.202.535 x2Lo+1Lo 2.33

-2-100 1.800-0.101.906 FCSp1

7 1.98 -0.40 -1 -2 -2 -1 -1x2F 1.58

8 1.94 0.00 0 1.940 0 0 0x1A+1A+SEQ

9 2.00 -0.40 -2 1.60-1 -1 -2 0CCoSp1

1.43 0.00 0 1.430 0 0 0x2S10

19.52 18.02

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.75 3.25 3.75 4.50 3.50

Factor 

1.50 3.67

3.171.50 3.004.003.252.753.25Transitions

3.421.50 3.253.753.503.003.50Performance/Execution

Choreography 4.00 3.25 3.50 4.50 3.501.50 3.67

Interpretation 3.75 3.25 3.25 4.25 3.501.50 3.50

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 26.16

0,00 0,00

  x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 



NOVIISIEN I-LOHKON 1. VALINTAKILPAILU FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.30 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

Ref 

1.302S

In
fo

Julia SVARTSTRÖM KAT 42.78 0.0022.5220.2611 1

1A 0.00 00 0001.102 1.10

CSSp3 0-100-12.603 -0.10 2.50

CiSt1 -1-1-1-101.804 -0.30 1.50

-10-10-1-0.204.515 x2F+1Lo+2F 4.31

-1-2-2-1 1.00-2-0.501.506 LSp1

7 2.31 -0.10 -1 0 0 -1 0x2Lz 2.21

8 1.98 -0.30 -1 1.68-1 -1 -1 -2x2Lo

9 2.86 -0.20 -1 2.66-1 -1 -1 -1x2T+2T

2.00 0.00 0 2.000 0 -2 0CCoSp110

21.96 20.26

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.25 3.25 3.00 2.75 3.50

Factor 

1.50 3.17

3.171.50 3.752.503.253.003.25Transitions

3.081.50 3.502.253.253.003.00Performance/Execution

Choreography 3.00 3.00 2.50 2.50 4.001.50 2.83

Interpretation 2.75 2.75 2.75 2.25 3.751.50 2.75

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 22.52

0,00 0,00

  x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.10 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

Ref 

1.101A

In
fo

Aino KYLLÖNEN TL 42.49 0.0023.7518.7412 27

1Lz+1Lo+2Lo+SEQ 0.00 00 0001.922 1.92

CCoSp2 000-1-12.503 -0.10 2.40

SlSt1 000001.804 0.00 1.80

-3-2-2-2-2-0.603.105 2S+2Lo 2.50

-1-10-1 1.780-0.201.986 x2F

7 2.30 -0.30 -1 -1 -1 0 -1FSSp2 2.00

8 1.43 0.00 0 1.430 0 0 0x2T

9 2.31 -0.20 -1 2.11-1 -1 -1 -2x2T+1Lo<+1S

2.00 -0.30 -1 1.70-2 -1 -1 0CUSp210

20.44 18.74

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.75 2.75 3.25 3.50 2.75

Factor 

1.50 2.92

3.081.50 3.253.253.502.752.00Transitions

3.081.50 2.753.753.503.002.25Performance/Execution

Choreography 2.75 3.25 3.75 4.25 3.251.50 3.42

Interpretation 2.25 3.25 3.50 4.00 3.251.50 3.33

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 23.75

0,00 0,00

  <  Under-rotated jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 



NOVIISIEN I-LOHKON 1. VALINTAKILPAILU FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 2.30 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0

Ref 

2.30FSSp2

In
fo

Erika NIEMI TL 42.47 1.0022.8920.5813 10

2Lz 0.00 00 0-102.102 2.10

2Lo -2-3-3-3-31.803 -0.90 0.90

1A 000001.104 0.00 1.10

000-1-1-0.101.905 CSSp1 1.80

0-10-1 3.23-1-0.203.436 x2Lz+1Lo+2Lo+SEQ

7 2.60 -0.50 -1 -1 -2 -2 -2SlSt2 2.10

8 1.94 -0.40 -2 1.54-2 -2 -2 -3x2S+1Lo+2T<+SEQ

9 3.41 0.00 0 3.410 0 0 -1x2T+1Lo+2S

2.50 -0.40 -1 2.10-1 -2 -2 0CCoSp210

23.08 20.58

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.00 3.25 4.00 3.00 3.00

Factor 

1.50 3.08

2.921.50 3.252.753.252.752.75Transitions

2.751.50 2.502.503.503.002.75Performance/Execution

Choreography 3.25 3.50 3.75 2.50 3.251.50 3.33

Interpretation 2.75 3.25 3.75 3.00 3.251.50 3.17

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 22.89

0,00 0,00

  <  Under-rotated jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.30 -0.60 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2

Ref 

0.702F<

In
fo

Tiia LAUKKANEN TL 41.26 0.0023.7717.4914 36

2S+2T -0.07 -1-1 0002.602 2.53

CSSp3 000002.603 0.00 2.60

2Lo<+2T<+SEQ -3-3-3-3-31.764 -0.90 0.86

-2-2-2-2-2-0.601.305 2Lo< 0.70

0-2-10 1.400-0.101.506 LSp1

7 3.19 0.00 0 0 0 -1 0x1A+1Lo+2S 3.19

8 1.21 0.00 0 1.210 0 0 0x1A

9 1.80 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0CiSt1

2.50 0.00 0 2.500 0 0 0CCoSp210

19.76 17.49

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.75 2.75 3.25 3.75 3.00

Factor 

1.50 3.00

3.171.50 3.253.503.502.252.75Transitions

3.001.50 3.003.003.003.003.25Performance/Execution

Choreography 3.50 3.00 3.50 4.00 3.501.50 3.50

Interpretation 3.25 3.00 3.00 3.75 3.251.50 3.17

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 23.77

0,00 0,00

  <  Under-rotated jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 



NOVIISIEN I-LOHKON 1. VALINTAKILPAILU FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.30 0.00 0 0 0 1 0

Ref 

1.302S

In
fo

Emilia ARTELA ETK 41.11 2.0027.6315.4815 4

2Lo -0.90 -3-3 -3-3-31.802 0.90

SSp2 001101.603 0.17 1.77

2Lz<+1T -3-2-3-2-31.904 -0.80 1.10

-3-2-2-3-3-0.531.705 2S+2T<< 1.17

-3-3-3-3 0.53-3-0.901.436 x2F<

7 1.21 0.00 0 0 0 0 0x1A 1.21

8 2.00 -0.10 -1 1.90-1 0 0 0CoSp2

9 2.60 0.00 0 2.600 0 1 0SlSt2

3.00 0.00 0 3.000 1 0 0CCoSp310

18.54 15.48

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.75 4.00 4.00 3.75 3.75

Factor 

1.50 3.83

3.421.50 3.753.503.253.003.50Transitions

3.581.50 3.753.003.753.503.50Performance/Execution

Choreography 3.75 3.50 3.75 4.00 4.001.50 3.83

Interpretation 3.75 3.25 3.75 3.75 4.251.50 3.75

Deductions Falls: -2.00-2.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 27.63

0,00 0,00

  <  Under-rotated jump   <<  Downgraded jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 2.10 -0.90 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3

Ref 

1.202Lz

In
fo

Jenny SVARTSTRÖM KAT 41.04 1.0026.3815.6616 34

CiSt1 -0.10 -10 -1001.802 1.70

1A 010001.103 0.00 1.10

CSp1 -100-101.404 -0.10 1.30

-2-2-1-2-1-0.332.205 2S+2T< 1.87

0001 2.0710.171.906 CSSp1

7 1.43 -0.60 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2x2F< 0.83

8 1.98 0.00 0 1.980 0 0 0x2Lo

9 1.21 0.00 0 1.210 0 0 0x1A

2.50 -0.10 0 2.40-1 0 -1 0CCoSp210

17.62 15.66

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.50 3.50 3.75 4.50 3.25

Factor 

1.50 3.58

3.421.50 3.504.003.502.753.25Transitions

3.081.50 3.003.753.252.753.00Performance/Execution

Choreography 3.75 3.50 3.50 4.25 4.001.50 3.75

Interpretation 3.50 3.25 4.00 4.25 3.751.50 3.75

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 26.38

0,00 0,00

  <  Under-rotated jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 



NOVIISIEN I-LOHKON 1. VALINTAKILPAILU FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 3.00 -0.80 -1 -3 -3 -2 -3

Ref 

2.202Lz+2T<

In
fo

Mirka VÄÄNÄNEN EJT 40.90 0.0024.8716.0317 15

1A 0.00 -10 0001.102 1.10

FCSp2 -1-1-1-1-12.303 -0.30 2.00

2F+1T 000002.204 0.00 2.20

0-20-1-1-0.202.005 CCoSp1 1.80

-3-2-2-2 2.02-2-0.402.426 x1Lo+1Lo<+2S

7 0.66 0.00 0 0 0 0 0x1Lz 0.66

8 0.55 0.00 0 0.550 0 0 0x1F

9 1.80 0.00 0 1.800 0 -1 0SlSt1

1.70 0.00 0 1.70-1 0 0 0CoSp110

17.73 16.03

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.00 3.00 3.25 3.75 3.50

Factor 

1.50 3.25

3.081.50 3.753.503.002.752.75Transitions

3.081.50 3.502.753.253.003.00Performance/Execution

Choreography 3.50 3.25 3.75 4.25 4.251.50 3.83

Interpretation 3.00 3.00 3.50 3.50 4.001.50 3.33

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 24.87

0,00 0,00

  <  Under-rotated jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 3.00 -0.10 -1 0 -1 0 0

Ref 

2.90CCoSp3

In
fo

Marie STENLUND ETK 40.66 0.0024.6216.0418 2

1F -0.30 -3-3 -3-3-30.502 0.20

2Lo -1-1-1-1-11.803 -0.30 1.50

CoSp1 0-2-2-1-11.704 -0.40 1.30

-2-1-1-1-1-0.303.415 x2F+2T 3.11

-3-3-3-3 0.75-3-0.901.656 x2Lz<

7 1.80 0.00 0 0 0 0 0SlSt1 1.80

8 1.21 0.00 0 1.210 0 0 0x1A

9 1.87 -0.20 -1 1.67-1 -1 -1 -2x2S+1T

1.60 0.00 0 1.600 0 -1 0SSp210

18.54 16.04

Program Components 

Skating Skills 4.25 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.75

Factor 

1.50 3.58

3.081.50 3.503.002.752.753.50Transitions

3.251.50 3.753.002.753.253.50Performance/Execution

Choreography 3.25 3.50 2.75 3.50 3.501.50 3.42

Interpretation 3.00 3.25 2.50 3.00 3.501.50 3.08

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 24.62

0,00 0,00

  <  Under-rotated jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 



NOVIISIEN I-LOHKON 1. VALINTAKILPAILU FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 2.10 -0.60 -2 -2 -1 -2 -2

Ref 

1.502Lz e

In
fo

Hanna MATTILA KAT 40.58 0.0022.9017.6819 5

2F+2T<<+1Lo -0.90 -2-3 -3-3-32.702 1.80

FSSp0 -----0.003 0.00 0.00

1A 0-100-11.104 -0.07 1.03

000000.001.805 2F 1.80

0-100 1.5000.001.506 LSp1

7 1.80 0.00 0 0 0 -1 0SlSt1 1.80

8 3.74 -0.40 -1 3.34-1 -2 -2 -1x2Lz+2T e

9 2.11 0.00 0 2.110 0 -1 0x2S+1A+SEQ

3.00 -0.20 0 2.80-1 -1 -2 0CCoSp310

19.85 17.68

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.25 3.75 3.75 3.25 3.25

Factor 

1.50 3.42

2.751.50 2.253.252.752.752.75Transitions

2.921.50 2.752.503.503.003.00Performance/Execution

Choreography 3.00 3.25 2.75 3.50 3.251.50 3.17

Interpretation 2.75 3.25 3.00 2.75 3.501.50 3.00

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 22.90

0,00 0,00

  <<  Downgraded jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e  Jump take off with wrong edge

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 2.08 0.00 0 0 0 -1 0

Ref 

2.082S+1Lo+2T+SEQ

In
fo

Lumi LIIKANEN HEI 40.56 0.0024.2716.2920 22

1A+1Lo+2Lo+SEQ -0.30 -1-1 0-1-12.322 2.02

2T+1T+1Lo 0-2-2-102.203 -0.20 2.00

CoSp1 0-10-1-11.704 -0.20 1.50

-2-2-1-1-2-0.501.805 2F 1.30

-2-2-2-2 1.38-1-0.601.986 x2Lo

7 2.00 -0.40 -2 -2 0 -1 -1CCoSp1 1.60

8 1.80 -0.20 0 1.60-1 0 -1 -1SlSt1

9 1.21 0.00 0 1.210 0 0 0x1A

1.60 0.00 0 1.600 0 -1 0SSp210

18.69 16.29

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.50 2.75 3.00 3.50 3.00

Factor 

1.50 3.17

3.171.50 3.003.253.502.753.25Transitions

2.921.50 2.752.753.003.003.50Performance/Execution

Choreography 3.75 3.25 3.75 3.75 3.001.50 3.58

Interpretation 4.00 3.00 3.50 3.25 3.251.50 3.33

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 24.27

0,00 0,00

  x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 



NOVIISIEN I-LOHKON 1. VALINTAKILPAILU FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.30 -0.60 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3

Ref 

0.702S

In
fo

Veera SAARELAINEN TL 40.23 1.0024.0017.2321 37

1A+1Lo+2T+SEQ 0.00 -10 0001.922 1.92

2Lz -1-2-2-3-32.103 e -0.70 1.40

1A 000001.104 0.00 1.10

001000.001.905 CSSp1 1.90

-1-1-10 1.50-1-0.301.806 CiSt1

7 2.00 0.00 0 0 0 0 0CCoSp1 2.00

8 2.53 -0.40 -1 2.13-2 -1 -2 -1x2F<+1Lo+1F

9 1.98 0.00 0 1.980 0 0 0x2Lo

2.60 0.00 0 2.600 0 0 0FSSp310

19.23 17.23

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.25 3.00 3.50 4.00 3.25

Factor 

1.50 3.33

3.001.50 2.753.753.252.503.00Transitions

3.251.50 3.253.503.252.753.25Performance/Execution

Choreography 3.50 3.00 3.25 4.00 3.251.50 3.33

Interpretation 3.00 2.75 2.75 3.75 3.501.50 3.08

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 24.00

0,00 0,00

  <  Under-rotated jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e  Jump take off with wrong edge

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.10 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

Ref 

1.101A

In
fo

Henna SANTAVUORI ETK 40.03 2.0025.1616.8722 20

2T+1A+SEQ -0.40 -2-1 -3-2-21.922 1.52

SSp3 001112.103 0.33 2.43

2S 0-10001.304 0.00 1.30

-3-2-2-2-2-0.602.405 1Lz+2Lo 1.80

0000 1.8000.001.806 SlSt1

7 2.53 -0.60 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3x1Lo+1Lo+2S 1.93

8 2.80 0.00 0 2.800 0 -2 0CCSp3

9 0.99 -0.60 -3 0.39-3 -3 -3 -3x2T<

2.00 -0.20 0 1.80-1 -1 -1 0CCoSp110

18.94 16.87

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.25 3.25 3.00 3.75 3.00

Factor 

1.50 3.17

3.171.50 3.504.002.753.003.00Transitions

3.251.50 3.503.502.503.253.00Performance/Execution

Choreography 3.75 3.50 3.00 4.00 3.751.50 3.67

Interpretation 3.50 3.25 3.00 3.75 4.001.50 3.50

Deductions Falls: -2.00-2.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 25.16

0,00 0,00

  <  Under-rotated jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 



NOVIISIEN I-LOHKON 1. VALINTAKILPAILU FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.50 -0.30 -1 -1 -1 -1 0

Ref 

1.20LSp1

In
fo

Julia VAULA STR 39.97 1.0023.0117.9623 11

2Lz 0.00 -10 0002.102 2.10

2F -1-2-1-1-11.803 -0.30 1.50

CCoSp2 -2-2-2-202.504 -0.60 1.90

0-10-10-0.101.985 x2Lo 1.88

0000 1.9400.001.946 x1A+1A+SEQ

7 2.60 0.00 0 0 0 0 0SlSt2 2.60

8 2.86 0.00 0 2.860 0 0 0x2S+2T

9 1.58 -0.90 -3 0.68-3 -3 -3 -3x2F+SEQ

2.00 -0.70 0 1.30-3 -1 -3 -3FSSp110

20.86 17.96

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.00 3.00 3.25 3.00 3.50

Factor 

1.50 3.08

2.751.50 2.502.752.752.752.75Transitions

3.251.50 3.252.503.503.253.25Performance/Execution

Choreography 3.25 3.50 3.25 3.00 3.001.50 3.17

Interpretation 3.00 3.25 3.75 2.75 3.001.50 3.08

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 23.01

0,00 0,00

  x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.10 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

Ref 

1.101A

In
fo

Mari KOSKINEN RAI 39.84 0.0023.3816.4624 33

SSp0 0.00 -- ---0.002 0.00

2F+2Lo< -3-2-2-3-23.103 -0.70 2.40

2Lo+1Lo+2S -1-2-1-1-13.604 -0.30 3.30

-1-10-10-0.201.805 SlSt1 1.60

0000 2.0000.002.006 CCSp1

7 0.99 -0.33 -2 -1 -2 -2 -1x2T< 0.66

8 2.42 -0.40 -2 2.02-2 -2 -2 -2x2S+2T<

9 1.98 -0.30 0 1.68-1 -1 -1 -1x2F

1.70 0.00 0 1.700 0 1 0CoSp110

18.69 16.46

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.75 3.50 3.25 4.00 3.50

Factor 

1.50 3.58

2.831.50 2.753.752.502.753.00Transitions

3.081.50 3.253.503.002.503.00Performance/Execution

Choreography 2.75 3.00 3.25 4.25 3.251.50 3.17

Interpretation 2.50 2.50 2.75 4.00 3.501.50 2.92

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 23.38

0,00 0,00

  <  Under-rotated jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 



NOVIISIEN I-LOHKON 1. VALINTAKILPAILU FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 2.90 0.00 0 0 0 -1 0

Ref 

2.901A+1Lo+2S

In
fo

Tilda HAAPANEN ETK 39.41 2.0027.4014.0125 31

2F<< -0.30 -3-3 -3-3-30.502 0.20

2Lo< -1-2-2-3-21.303 -0.60 0.70

CSp2 001001.804 0.00 1.80

-3-3-3-3-3-0.601.305 2S 0.70

-3-2-3-3 0.80-3-0.301.106 x1F+2Lo<<

7 2.00 -0.40 -1 -2 -1 -2 -1CCoSp1 1.60

8 1.21 0.00 0 1.210 0 0 0x1A

9 1.80 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0SlSt1

2.30 0.00 0 2.300 0 0 0CSSp210

16.21 14.01

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.75 3.25 3.00 3.75 3.75

Factor 

1.50 3.58

3.671.50 3.754.003.503.003.75Transitions

3.421.50 3.753.252.753.254.00Performance/Execution

Choreography 4.25 3.25 3.25 4.25 4.251.50 3.92

Interpretation 4.00 3.00 3.00 4.00 4.001.50 3.67

Deductions Falls: -2.00-2.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 27.40

0,00 0,00

  <  Under-rotated jump   <<  Downgraded jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.30 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

Ref 

1.302S

In
fo

Johanna AALTONEN STR 38.92 1.0023.1416.7826 38

2Lz -0.90 -3-3 -3-3-32.102 e 1.20

2F -2-1-1-2-11.803 -0.40 1.40

SSp2 000011.604 0.00 1.60

000000.001.105 1A 1.10

0-1-1-1 2.12-1-0.302.426 x2F+1T

7 2.86 0.00 0 0 0 -1 0x2S+2T 2.86

8 1.80 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0SlSt1

9 1.50 -0.10 0 1.400 -1 -1 0LSp1

2.00 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0CCoSp110

18.48 16.78

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.00 3.00 2.75 4.00 3.00

Factor 

1.50 3.00

3.171.50 2.753.753.503.252.75Transitions

3.001.50 3.003.503.002.753.00Performance/Execution

Choreography 3.25 3.00 3.25 3.75 3.251.50 3.25

Interpretation 3.00 2.75 2.75 3.50 3.251.50 3.00

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 23.14

0,00 0,00

  x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e  Jump take off with wrong edge



NOVIISIEN I-LOHKON 1. VALINTAKILPAILU FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 2.08 -0.90 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3

Ref 

1.182Lo<+2Lo<+SEQ

In
fo

Ida HUTTUNEN TL 38.24 0.0021.5016.7427 26

1A -0.20 -1-1 -10-11.102 0.90

2T -2-3-2-1-21.303 -0.40 0.90

CCoSp3 0-10-1-13.004 -0.20 2.80

0-10000.002.605 CSSp3 2.60

-1-1-1-2 1.67-2-0.271.946 x2S+1Lo+2T<+SEQ

7 1.43 -0.47 -2 -2 -2 -3 -3x2S 0.96

8 3.63 -0.90 -3 2.73-3 -3 -3 -3x2Lz<+1Lo+2F< e

9 1.80 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0SlSt1

1.50 -0.30 -1 1.20-2 -1 -1 -1LSp110

20.38 16.74

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.75 2.50 3.25 3.50 3.00

Factor 

1.50 3.00

2.581.50 2.503.002.752.252.50Transitions

2.581.50 2.752.502.752.502.50Performance/Execution

Choreography 3.00 2.75 3.25 3.75 3.251.50 3.17

Interpretation 2.75 2.50 3.25 3.25 3.001.50 3.00

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 21.50

0,00 0,00

  <  Under-rotated jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e  Jump take off with wrong edge

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.30 -0.60 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3

Ref 

0.702F<

In
fo

Jutta TUOMINEN HEI 38.14 0.0020.5017.6428 12

2Lz -0.30 -1-1 -1-102.102 1.80

CoSp1 000-101.703 0.00 1.70

2F<+1T+2T<< -3-3-3-3-32.104 -0.90 1.20

-1-1-1-10-0.301.805 SlSt1 1.50

0000 3.1900.003.196 x1A+2Lo

7 1.50 0.00 0 0 0 0 0LSp1 1.50

8 1.87 -0.20 -1 1.67-2 -1 -1 -1x2S+1T

9 1.98 0.00 0 1.980 0 0 0x2Lo

2.50 -0.10 0 2.40-1 0 -1 0CCoSp210

20.04 17.64

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.50 2.25 3.00 2.75 2.50

Factor 

1.50 2.58

2.581.50 2.502.753.752.502.50Transitions

2.671.50 2.502.503.252.752.75Performance/Execution

Choreography 3.00 3.00 3.75 3.00 3.251.50 3.08

Interpretation 3.00 2.50 2.75 2.25 3.251.50 2.75

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 20.50

0,00 0,00

  <  Under-rotated jump   <<  Downgraded jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 



NOVIISIEN I-LOHKON 1. VALINTAKILPAILU FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 2.90 0.07 1 0 1 0 0

Ref 

2.971A+1Lo+2S

In
fo

Charlotte NORDMAN KAT 37.36 1.0022.8915.4729 7

2F 0.00 -10 0001.802 1.80

CSSp2 001002.303 0.00 2.30

2Lz+1A+SEQ -1-2-2-3-22.564 e -0.60 1.96

000000.001.435 x2S 1.43

---- 0.00-0.000.006 slst0

7 1.98 -0.90 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3x2F 1.08

8 1.43 0.00 0 1.430 0 0 0x2T

9 2.50 0.00 0 2.500 0 0 0CCoSp2

16.90 15.47

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.50 3.25 3.75 4.00 3.50

Factor 

1.50 3.58

3.171.50 3.503.502.753.003.00Transitions

2.581.50 3.002.752.502.502.50Performance/Execution

Choreography 3.00 3.00 2.25 3.75 3.751.50 3.25

Interpretation 2.75 2.25 2.25 3.00 3.501.50 2.67

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 22.89

0,00 0,00

  x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e  Jump take off with wrong edge

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.68 -0.70 -3 -2 -2 -2 -3

Ref 

0.982Lz+SEQ

In
fo

Janna SUNDSTRÖM KAT 36.67 0.0022.1414.5330 40

2Lo+SEQ -0.80 -2-3 -3-2-31.442 0.64

CCoSp1 0-2-1-2-12.003 -0.40 1.60

SeSt1 0-2-10-11.804 -0.20 1.60

-3-3-3-3-3-0.901.985 x2F e 1.08

-3-2-3-2 2.22-3-0.532.756 x1A+1Lo+2S<

7 1.90 0.00 0 0 0 0 0CSSp1 1.90

8 2.31 -0.40 -1 1.91-2 -1 -2 -1x2Lz

9 1.43 -0.13 -1 1.30-1 0 -1 0x2S

1.50 -0.20 -1 1.30-1 0 -1 0LSp110

18.79 14.53

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.25 2.75 3.50 3.25 3.00

Factor 

1.50 3.00

2.671.50 3.252.753.502.001.75Transitions

2.751.50 3.252.003.252.752.25Performance/Execution

Choreography 2.50 3.00 3.50 4.00 3.501.50 3.33

Interpretation 2.50 2.75 3.25 3.00 3.751.50 3.00

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 22.14

0,00 0,00

  <  Under-rotated jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e  Jump take off with wrong edge



NOVIISIEN I-LOHKON 1. VALINTAKILPAILU FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.30 0.00 0 0 0 -1 0

Ref 

1.302S

In
fo

Madelein LÄÄTI KEL 36.18 0.0019.0117.1731 23

2F+1T+1T -0.30 -2-1 -1-1-12.602 2.30

1Lz -1-2-1-2-20.603 e -0.17 0.43

2S+2Lo 0-1-10-13.104 -0.20 2.90

000000.001.765 1A+1A+SEQ 1.76

00-10 2.5000.002.506 CCoSp2

7 1.80 -0.20 0 0 -1 -1 -2CiSt1 1.60

8 1.70 -0.30 -1 1.40-2 -1 -1 -1CoSp1

9 1.98 -0.20 0 1.78-1 -1 -1 0x2F

1.40 -0.20 0 1.20-1 0 -1 -1CSp110

18.74 17.17

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.50 2.00 2.50 2.75 2.25

Factor 

1.50 2.42

2.421.50 2.502.752.502.252.00Transitions

2.501.50 2.752.252.752.502.25Performance/Execution

Choreography 2.75 2.50 2.75 3.25 3.001.50 2.83

Interpretation 2.50 2.25 2.50 2.50 3.001.50 2.50

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 19.01

0,00 0,00

  x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e  Jump take off with wrong edge

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 2.00 -0.13 -1 0 -1 -1 0

Ref 

1.871A+1Lo+1S

In
fo

Jutta HARJU HTK 34.95 0.0020.5414.4132 3

2Lo -0.10 00 0-1-11.802 1.70

SSp2 0000-11.603 0.00 1.60

2T+1T 0-1-10-11.704 -0.13 1.57

-3-3-3-3-3-0.300.505 2F<< 0.20

-1-100 1.360-0.071.436 x2S

7 1.90 -0.50 -3 -2 -2 0 -1FCSp1 1.40

8 1.80 -0.20 -1 1.60-1 -1 0 0CiSt1

9 1.21 0.00 0 1.210 0 0 0x1A

2.00 -0.10 0 1.90-1 0 -1 0CCoSp110

15.94 14.41

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.50 2.50 2.75 3.25 2.75

Factor 

1.50 2.67

2.751.50 3.003.003.502.002.25Transitions

2.421.50 2.503.252.502.252.25Performance/Execution

Choreography 2.25 2.75 3.50 3.50 3.251.50 3.17

Interpretation 2.00 2.25 3.25 3.25 2.501.50 2.67

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 20.54

0,00 0,00

  <<  Downgraded jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 



NOVIISIEN I-LOHKON 1. VALINTAKILPAILU FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.30 -0.60 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3

Ref 

0.702T

In
fo

Elmira SAKHINA KJT 33.23 1.0019.9014.3333 35

CoSp2 0.00 0-1 0002.002 2.00

2S 0-10001.303 0.00 1.30

1A+1Lo+2T+SEQ 0-10-101.924 -0.07 1.85

-2-2-1-10-0.401.805 SlSt1 1.40

-3-3-3-3 0.25-3-0.300.556 x2F<<

7 1.30 -0.30 -1 -1 0 -1 -1SSp1 1.00

8 2.64 -0.20 -1 2.44-1 -1 -1 -2x1Lz+1Lo+2S

9 1.76 -0.07 0 1.690 0 -1 -1x1A+1Lo

2.00 -0.30 -1 1.70-1 -1 -2 -1CCoSp110

16.57 14.33

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.50 2.75 3.25 3.00 2.25

Factor 

1.50 2.75

2.671.50 2.003.003.252.502.50Transitions

2.421.50 2.252.502.752.502.25Performance/Execution

Choreography 2.25 3.00 3.00 3.75 2.751.50 2.92

Interpretation 2.00 2.50 2.50 3.00 2.501.50 2.50

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 19.90

0,00 0,00

  <<  Downgraded jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.30 -0.07 0 0 0 -1 -1

Ref 

1.232S

In
fo

Sofia SALO RAU 32.45 1.0020.0213.4334 39

1Lz+1Lo+1Lo -0.17 -2-2 -1-1-21.602 e 1.43

FCSp1 -2-2-1-201.903 -0.50 1.40

1A 000001.104 0.00 1.10

-100000.001.705 2S+1T 1.70

-2-1-2-2 1.08-1-0.331.416 x1F+1A+SEQ

7 0.99 -0.60 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3x2T< 0.39

8 1.50 -0.20 0 1.30-1 0 -2 -1LSp1

9 1.80 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0SlSt1

2.00 0.00 0 2.00-1 0 0 0CCoSp110

15.30 13.43

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.50 2.50 2.75 3.00 3.00

Factor 

1.50 2.75

2.671.50 2.752.752.752.502.25Transitions

2.501.50 2.752.502.502.252.50Performance/Execution

Choreography 3.00 2.50 2.75 4.00 3.001.50 2.92

Interpretation 2.50 2.25 2.25 3.00 2.751.50 2.50

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 20.02

0,00 0,00

  <  Under-rotated jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e  Jump take off with wrong edge



NOVIISIEN I-LOHKON 1. VALINTAKILPAILU FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.80 -0.90 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3

Ref 

0.902Lo

In
fo

Sofie KANKAANPÄÄ KAT 32.35 3.0021.0114.3435 21

2F -0.30 -1-1 -2-1-11.802 1.50

2S+2T -3-2-2-3-32.603 -0.53 2.07

CSp2 000001.804 0.00 1.80

0100-10.001.805 CiSt1 1.80

-3-2-3-3 1.60-3-0.602.206 x1A+2T<

7 1.90 -0.40 -1 -2 -1 -1 -2CSSp1 1.50

8 0.66 -0.30 -3 0.36-3 -3 -3 -3x2Lz<< e

9 1.21 -0.40 -2 0.81-2 -2 -2 -3x1A

2.00 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0CCoSp110

17.77 14.34

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.75 2.75 3.50 3.75 2.75

Factor 

1.50 3.00

2.671.50 2.753.502.502.752.50Transitions

2.501.50 2.503.002.252.502.50Performance/Execution

Choreography 2.75 3.25 3.00 4.25 3.001.50 3.08

Interpretation 2.50 3.00 2.75 4.25 2.251.50 2.75

Deductions Falls: -3.00-3.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 21.01

0,00 0,00

  <  Under-rotated jump   <<  Downgraded jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e  Jump take off with wrong edge

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.10 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

Ref 

1.101A

In
fo

Camilla WENDELIN RAU 31.89 3.0022.0012.8936 29

1Lz+1Lo+1Lo 0.00 00 0001.602 1.60

2S+1Lo<+2T<+SEQ -3-3-3-3-31.763 -0.60 1.16

LSp1 0-20-1-11.504 -0.20 1.30

-3-3-3-3-3-0.601.305 2T 0.70

0000 0.5000.000.506 1Lo

7 2.00 -0.50 -1 -2 -1 -2 -3CCSp1 1.50

8 1.80 0.00 0 1.800 0 -1 0SlSt1

9 1.43 0.00 0 1.430 0 0 0x2S

2.00 -0.20 0 1.80-2 -1 -1 0CCoSp110

14.99 12.89

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.00 2.75 3.00 3.50 3.25

Factor 

1.50 3.08

2.671.50 3.253.502.502.252.25Transitions

2.751.50 3.502.752.502.752.75Performance/Execution

Choreography 2.75 3.00 2.75 4.00 3.501.50 3.08

Interpretation 2.25 3.00 2.75 4.00 3.501.50 3.08

Deductions Time violation: Falls: -3.00-1.00 -2.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 22.00

0,00 0,00

  <  Under-rotated jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 



NOVIISIEN I-LOHKON 1. VALINTAKILPAILU FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 2.60 -0.90 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3

Ref 

1.702Lo<+2Lo<

In
fo

Veera HYTTINEN KAT 31.80 1.0020.0112.7937 19

2S 0.00 00 0001.302 1.30

1T 000000.403 0.00 0.40

CSp0 -----0.004 0.00 0.00

0-10000.002.905 1A+1Lo+2S 2.90

00-1-2 1.900-0.102.006 CCoSp1

7 1.80 -0.40 -1 -2 -1 -2 -1SlSt1 1.40

8 0.55 -0.30 -3 0.25-3 -3 -3 -3x2F<<

9 2.64 -0.60 -3 2.04-3 -3 -2 -3x1A+2T

1.30 -0.40 -1 0.90-2 -1 -2 -1SSp110

15.49 12.79

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.50 1.75 2.50 2.50 2.50

Factor 

1.50 2.50

2.251.50 3.252.252.502.002.00Transitions

2.331.50 2.752.002.502.002.50Performance/Execution

Choreography 2.75 2.50 3.75 3.50 3.501.50 3.25

Interpretation 2.75 2.00 3.50 2.75 3.501.50 3.00

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 20.01

0,00 0,00

  <  Under-rotated jump   <<  Downgraded jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.80 -0.90 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3

Ref 

0.902F

In
fo

Selma MÖNKÄRE KAT 27.23 2.0018.1411.0938 24

1F -0.30 -3-3 -3-3-20.502 0.20

CSSp1 0-100-11.903 -0.10 1.80

2S+1Lo -2-3-2-1-21.804 -0.40 1.40

00-10-1-0.101.805 CiSt1 1.70

-3-3-3-3 1.08-3-0.901.986 x2Lo

7 0.66 -0.30 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3x2Lz<< 0.36

8 0.00 0.00 - 0.00- - - -FCSp0

9 1.65 0.00 0 1.650 0 0 -3x1A+1T

2.00 0.00 -1 2.000 0 1 0CCoSp110

14.09 11.09

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.25 2.50 2.25 3.00 2.50

Factor 

1.50 2.42

2.421.50 2.252.752.752.251.75Transitions

2.081.50 2.501.752.252.251.75Performance/Execution

Choreography 2.00 2.50 2.75 3.50 3.001.50 2.75

Interpretation 1.75 2.25 2.50 3.00 2.501.50 2.42

Deductions Falls: -2.00-2.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 18.14

0,00 0,00

  <<  Downgraded jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 



NOVIISIEN I-LOHKON 1. VALINTAKILPAILU FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.10 -0.20 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1

Ref 

0.901A

In
fo

Aino-Maija MARKKULA RAU 24.34 2.0016.779.5739 13

2S<< -0.30 -3-3 -3-3-30.402 0.10

LSp1 0-2-1-1-11.503 -0.30 1.20

1Lz+1Lo+1Lo 000001.604 0.00 1.60

-3-3-3-3-3-0.300.405 1T 0.10

0-20-2 1.100-0.201.306 SSp1

7 1.04 -0.60 -3 -3 -3 -3 -32S+SEQ 0.44

8 2.00 -0.20 0 1.80-1 -1 -1 0CCoSp1

9 1.43 -0.60 -3 0.83-3 -3 -3 -3x2T

1.80 -0.30 -1 1.50-1 -1 -1 -1SlSt110

12.57 9.57

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.25 2.00 2.25 2.50 2.50

Factor 

1.50 2.33

2.171.50 2.502.252.252.002.00Transitions

2.001.50 2.751.502.002.002.00Performance/Execution

Choreography 2.50 2.25 2.75 2.00 3.501.50 2.50

Interpretation 2.25 2.00 2.25 1.75 3.251.50 2.17

Deductions Falls: -2.00-2.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 16.77

0,00 0,00

  <<  Downgraded jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 

printed: 3.12.2011 14:19:16


